
The Year to Reset Sunday, July 27, 2025

Announcements


• Download church mobile app from your google or apple play stores

• Subscribe to the church’s youtube page: Ned Branch Missionary Baptist Church

• Scholarship fund: 50 people giving $1 a week for a year ($52 per year)

• It is not too late to turn in a pledge card…

• No noonday Bible until August 6, 2025…

• Mon., July 28 2025 at 6:45 Dr. Dukes preaching at Frost Branch Revival Service

• Wed., July. 30, 2025 at 6:30pm Church Focus Meeting…

• Sat., Aug. 2, 2025 at 11am Dr. Dukes is preaching Community-Wide Revival…

• At Barnwell Elementary School

• Sun., Aug. 3, 2025 Back to School Community-Wide Prayer, Book bag giveaway, and ice cream

• Tues., Aug. 12, 2025 at 7:00 Dr. Dukes preaching at Galilee in Aiken Revival Service

• Wed., Aug. 13, 2025 at 6:00 Mid-week ‘Branch Out’ Wednesday (kick-off)

• Sat., Aug. 16, 2025 at 4pm Daughters of the King Celebration Concert

• Sat., Aug. 30, 2025 at 10am Four Mile Union Meeting…held St. Thomas Grove

• Sun., Aug. 31, 2025 Family and Friends Sunday…Invite someone to Church

• Sun-Fri, Sept. 7-12, National Baptist Convention in Kansas City, Missouri

• Sun., Sept. 14, 2025 at 1pm 157th Church Anniversary…National Grandparents Day

• Speaker: Bishop Hezekiah Wroten…City of Refugee Church in Denmark SC

• Sat., Sept. 20, 2025 at 5pm Millennial Podcast…’Life be Lifing’ parenting today’s generation

• Sun., Sept. 21, 2025 National Back to Church Sunday…Bring someone to church with you

• Sun., Oct. 26, 2025 table treats immediately after service

• Sun., Nov. 23, 2025 at 1pm Dr. Dukes preaching at Tabernacle in Blackville, SC

• Sat., Nov 29, 2025 at 10am Four Mile Union Meeting

• Sun., Nov. 30, 2025 First Sunday of Advent/Family and Friends Sunday: invite someone

• Wed., Dec. 31, 2025 at 10pm New Year’s Eve ‘Glo’ Service

• Sun., Jan. 11, 2026 Dr and 1st Lady Dukes’ 15th Pastoral Anniversary

• Wed., Feb. 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday…Beginning of Lent Season

• Sun., April 5, 2026 Easter Sunday

• Sun., April 25, 2026 from 10am-2pm 4th Annual Women’s Conference



Year of Reset Sunday, July 27, 2025

Acts 10:1-6, 44-46a, NKJV 

Subject: Something is Missing

Act 10:1 There was a certain man in Caesarea called Cornelius, a centurion of 
what was called the Italian Regiment,


Act 10:2 a devout man and one who feared God with all his household, who 
gave alms generously to the people, and prayed to God always.


Act 10:3 About the ninth hour of the day he saw clearly in a vision an angel 
of God coming in and saying to him, “Cornelius!”


Act 10:4 And when he observed him, he was afraid, and said, “What is it, 
lord?” So he said to him, “Your prayers and your alms have come up for a 
memorial before God.


Act 10:5 “Now send men to Joppa, and send for Simon whose surname is Peter.


Act 10:6 “He is lodging with Simon, a tanner, whose house is by the sea. He 
will tell you what you must do.”


Act 10:44 While Peter was still speaking these words, the Holy Spirit fell upon 
all those who heard the word.


Act 10:45 And those of the circumcision who believed were astonished, as 
many as came with Peter, because the gift of the Holy Spirit had been poured 
out on the Gentiles also.


Act 10:46 For they heard them speak with tongues and magnify God.


Sermon Points:

1. That’s not enough (vss 1-2)


2. Bad Theology (vss 3-4)


3. I’m in (vss 5-6)


4. That’s ‘IT’ (vss 44-46)
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https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/act/10/2/s_1028002
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/act/10/2/s_1028002
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/act/10/3/s_1028003
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/act/10/4/s_1028004
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/act/10/5/s_1028005
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/act/10/6/s_1028006
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/act/10/45/s_1028045
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/act/10/45/s_1028045
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/act/10/46/s_1028046

